## STATE OF KENTUCKY

## KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)
CITY COMMUNICATIONS INC	)
For a Certificate of Public Convenience	)
And Necessity	)

City Communications Inc ("City Communications or Applicant"), pursuant to Kentucky Administrative Code, hereby respectfully requests to the Kentucky Public Service Commission for authority to provide competitive local exchange service Statewide. City Communications will provide facilities based local exchange services. City Communications hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

- 1. City Communications LLC 300 Village Center Drive Suite 103 Woodstock GA 30188 Phone: 866-601-2849
- 2. A copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation or Partnership Agreement, if applicable, see exhibit A –Good Standing from the Georgia of State dated within 30 days of file date.
- 3. Customer Service Contact

Customer Service 300 Village Center Drive Suite 103 Woodstock GA 30188

Phone: 866-601-2849

4. Attached as exhibit B is a statement by an officer of City Communications taking that the utility has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to fling the notice of intent – See exhibit B



PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

- 5. Attached as exhibit C is a statement that the City Communications does not provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330 See exhibit C
- 6. City Communications will provide to the Kentucky Public Service Commission a copy of its Access Tariff within 30 days of the date of filing of this application. City Communications does not provide basic service as defined by KRS 278.541 but does provide Access service and will provide a tariff for Commission approval.
- 7. Questions relating to this filing should be submitted to:

Farzan Mobeen 300 Village Center Drive Suite 103 Woodstock GA 30188 1-866-601-2849

/s/ Farzan Mobeen

Farzan Mobeen

Date: 03/07/2017



5/1/2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY